
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 18.4 2.70 606.4 23,577 23,577 21,832 108.0

2 曇り 27.3 4.80 541.0 21,034 44,611 43,664 102.2

3 曇り 17.7 0.00 116.8 4,541 49,152 65,496 75.0

4 晴れ 15.5 2.80 301.2 11,711 60,863 87,328 69.7

5 曇り 17.0 5.80 580.7 22,578 83,440 109,160 76.4

6 晴れ 23.9 6.10 610.3 23,728 107,169 130,992 81.8

7 曇り 18.6 1.30 399.2 15,521 122,690 152,824 80.3

8 曇り 15.0 0.10 226.6 8,810 131,500 174,656 75.3

9 曇り 14.7 0.50 276.7 10,758 142,258 196,488 72.4

10 曇り 13.1 0.60 235.0 9,137 151,395 218,320 69.3

11 晴れ 18.9 9.00 813.2 31,617 183,012 240,152 76.2

12 晴れ 22.9 8.60 761.0 29,588 212,600 261,984 81.1

13 曇り 20.2 0.00 265.5 10,323 222,922 283,816 78.5

14 曇り 15.3 0.00 49.0 1,905 224,827 305,648 73.6

15 晴れ 23.6 7.60 706.8 27,480 252,308 327,480 77.0

16 晴れ 26.8 10.40 794.4 30,886 283,194 349,312 81.1

17 曇り 19.4 0.00 39.1 1,520 284,714 371,144 76.7

18 曇り 20.6 0.20 228.3 8,876 293,591 392,976 74.7

19 曇り 15.0 0.00 167.5 6,512 300,103 414,808 72.3

20 晴れ 15.6 12.90 887.1 34,490 334,594 436,640 76.6

21 晴れ 17.6 12.40 845.6 32,877 367,470 458,472 80.2

22 晴れ 27.4 13.60 845.0 32,854 400,324 480,304 83.3

23 曇り 24.3 0.70 400.5 15,571 415,895 502,136 82.8

24 晴れ 18.8 1.80 381.5 14,833 430,728 523,968 82.2

25 晴れ 23.4 6.80 641.0 24,922 455,650 545,800 83.5

26 晴れ 20.8 13.10 873.4 33,958 489,608 567,632 86.3

27 晴れ 18.8 10.50 802.2 31,190 520,798 589,464 88.4

28 晴れ 26.4 8.40 710.0 27,605 548,402 611,296 89.7

29 晴れ 27.5 12.40 821.1 31,924 580,327 633,128 91.7

30 曇り 26.7 0.30 358.7 13,946 594,273 654,960 90.7

31 曇り 22.5 4.10 549.8 21,376 615,649 676,792 91.0

℃ h 15834.6

20.4 5.08 510.8

4.87 564.1  月目標値(/日) ¥21,932

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥615,649
実績平均(/日) ¥19,860
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